

# These Levies **NEVER** Expire

Year	Type	Millage	Average Taxpayer Cost PER Year	Cummulative Taxpayer Cost PER Year
2000	CHUH School Levy	9.4 Mill	\$ 9,000,000	
2002	CHUH School Improvement Levy	2.0 Mill	\$ 2,800,000	\$ 11,800,000
2004	CHUH School Levy	8.5 Mill	\$ 8,500,000	\$ 20,300,000
2007	CHUH School Levy	7.2 Mill	\$ 7,000,000	\$ 27,300,000
2008	CHUH Library Levy	1.7 Mill	\$ 1,700,000	\$ 29,000,000
2011	CHUH School Levy	6.9 Mill	\$ 7,000,000	\$ 36,000,000
2013	CHUH School Bond***	38 Yr Bond	\$ 8,000,000	\$ 44,000,000
2014	CHUH Library Levy	2.0 Mil	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 46,000,000
2016	CHUH School Levy	5.5 Mill	\$ 5,800,000	\$ 51,800,000
2020 November	CHUH School Levy	4.8 Mill	\$ 5,200,000	\$ 57,000,000
<b>Estimated additional amount of taxpayer money that CH will receive from Levies &amp; Bonds in 2020 vs. 2000</b>			<b>\$ 57,000,000</b>	<b>\$ 57,000,000</b>

Year	Type	# Years	Amount	Total Cost over Lifetime	Average cost per year
2013	School Bond***	38 year bond	#####	\$ 307,000,000	\$ 8,000,000

Source: *Dave Yost - OHIO Auditor Reports* [www.auditor.state.oh.us](http://www.auditor.state.oh.us)